PARBHANI CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PARBHANI

Parbhani City Municipal Corporation Parbhani invites e-tenders For Supply, installation
testing, and commissioning of on grid connected solar roof top power generating system of various
buildings at municipal corporation, Parbhani Tq- Parbhani dist. Parbhani with 5 years of CMC
Inprescribed schedule from registered Firms on cost & quality merit basis for the work
mentioned in tender notice. The details of tender, Scope of Work and condition are prescribed/
published on portal www.mahatenders.gov.in.

DETAILED E-TENDER NOTICE NO: - ™g, w5 ¢ v« | 8] !2) st 19 [6<12)

Tender schedule

From Date & Time=

Online Tender Release

20 /05/2021 1800 am

Last date of Online Tender Document Download

2.8 /05/2021 05.00 pm

Last Date and time of Online Bid Upload

2.8 /05 /2021 05.00 pm

Online Tender Opening

3] /05 /2021 11:00 am

Name of
Dept.

Name of Work

Tender
value
(lakhs)

Tender
Fees (non-
refundabl

e)

EM.D
1%

Securit

y
deposit

Time
limit

Electrical

Supply,installation testing, and
commissioning of 35 kw grid
connected solar roof top power
generating system at municipal
corporation Building ,
ParbhaniTqg- Parbhani
dist.Parbhani with 5 years of
CMCunder Parbhani city
municipal corporation.

1570968.00

1500/-

15709.00

60days

Electrical

Supply,installation testing, and
commissioning of 30 kw grid
connected solar roof top power
generating system at library
Building, Parbhani Tq- Parbhani
dist.Parbhani with 5 years of
CMC under Parbhani city
municipal corporation

1372038.00

1500/-

13720.00

2%

60days

Electrical

Supply,installation testing,
and commissioning of 10 kw
grid connected solar roof top
power generating system at
Fire Brigade Building ,
Parbhani Tq- Parbhani
dist.Parbhani with 5 years of
CMC under Parbhani city
municipal corporation.

558917.00

1000/-

5589.00

60days




Electrical

Supply,installation testing,
and commissioning of 10 kw
grid connected solar roofstop
power generating system at
ShahariBeghar Nivara
Building ,under Municipal
Corporation Sakhla Plot
Parbhani Tg- Parbhani
dist.Parbhani with 5 years of
CMC under Parbhani city
municipal corporation.

558917.00

1000/-

"

5589.00

2%

60days

Electrical

Supply,installation testing,
and commissioning of 10 kw
grid connected solar roof top
power generating system at
B RaghunathSabhagrah
Building ,under Municipal
Corporation Parbhani tg-
Parbhani dist.Parbhani with
5 years of CMC under
Parbhani city municipal
corporation.

558917.00

1000/-

5589.00

2%

60days

Electrical

Supply,installation testing,
and commissioning of 30 kw
grid connected solar roof top
power generating system at
KalyanMandapam Building
,under Municipal
Corporation Parbhani tg-
Parbhani dist.Parbhani with
5 years of CMC under
Parbhani city municipal
corporation.

1372038.00

1500/-

13720.00

60days

Electrical

Supply,installation testing,
and commissioning of 20 kw
grid connected solar roof top
power generating system at
UPHC Center
Buildingsyunder Municipal
Corporation Parbhani tg-
Parbhani dist.Parbhani with
5 years of CMC under
Parbhani city municipal
corporation.

1534585.00

2000/-

15346.00

2%




Terms and conditions:-
1.Bidder should pay tender Fee and EMD through Net banking within time limit.

2.Declaration of the Bidder on 100 Rs stamp paper (Bond).

3.A certificate or Photostat copy of valid registration certificate.

4. Attach the copy of list of similar type of work.

5. The bidder should be manufacturer or authorized dealer.

6. Income tax acknowledgement of last three financial years in original Photos;at

7. PAN card GST registration.

8. The tender form is only available on mahatenders.gov.in website.

9. SPECIFICATION AND DRAWINGS The bidder will have to submit full detailed

specifications with drawing of the Equipment at the time of submission of tender.

10.1t is necessary for new bidders to create the User ID and Password to participate in Tender
process and to click enrolment details new bidder for registration on http://mahatenders.gov.in

—-——

11.The tender should be submitted in TWO (2) envelop system i.e. Technical & Commercial.
12.Sale of tender form and ACCEPTANCE of tender procedure will be done Online only.

13.The published tender Notice in news Papers or Website etc. is a part of Terms & Condition of
the Tender.

14.If there is official holiday on last day of tender opening the tenders will be open on next
official date. * e

15. The Commissioner, Parbhani City Municipal Corporation Parbhani reserves the right to
accept or reject or to give extension in submission period or cancellation of called tenders
without assigning any reason there to.

Date: (,,(/092021.

Place: - Parbhani.

e

Dy. Commissioner
Parbhani City Municipal Corporation
Parbhani




