DETAILED E-TENDER NOTICE NO: - NO. WS. Elec. 181 /21 alt 19/05/21

PARBHANI CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PARBHANI

Parbhani City Municipal Corporation Parbhani invites e-tenders For Supply, installation testing, and commissioning of on grid connected solar roof top power generating system of various buildings at municipal corporation, Parbhani Tq- Parbhani dist. Parbhani with 5 years of CMC Inprescribed schedule from registered Firms on cost & quality merit basis for the work mentioned in tender notice. The details of tender, Scope of Work and condition are prescribed/published on portal www.mahatenders.gov.in.

Sr. No	Tender schedule	From Date & Time
1	Online Tender Release	20 /05/2021 1500 am
2	Last date of Online Tender Document Download	28 /05/2021 05.00 pm
3	Last Date and time of Online Bid Upload	28 /05 /2021 05.00 pm
4	Online Tender Opening	31 /05 /2021 11:00 am

Sr. No	Name of Dept.	Name of Work	Tender value (lakhs)	Tender Fees (non- refundabl e)	E.M.D 1%	Securit y deposit	Time limit
1	Electrical	Supply,installation testing, and commissioning of 35 kw grid connected solar roof top power generating system at municipal corporation Building, ParbhaniTq- Parbhani dist.Parbhani with 5 years of CMCunder Parbhani city municipal corporation.	1570968.00	1500/-	15709.00	2%	60days
2	Electrical	Supply,installation testing, and commissioning of 30 kw grid connected solar roof top power generating system at library Building, Parbhani Tq- Parbhani dist.Parbhani with 5 years of CMC under Parbhani city municipal corporation	1372038.00	1500/-	13720.00	2%	60days
3	Electrical	Supply,installation testing, and commissioning of 10 kw grid connected solar roof top power generating system at Fire Brigade Building, Parbhani Tq- Parbhani dist.Parbhani with 5 years of CMC under Parbhani city municipal corporation.	558917.00	1000/-	5589.00	2%	60days

4	Electrical	Supply,installation testing, and commissioning of 10 kw grid connected solar roof top power generating system at ShahariBeghar Nivara Building ,under Municipal Corporation Sakhla Plot Parbhani Tq- Parbhani dist.Parbhani with 5 years of CMC under Parbhani city	558917.00	1000/-	5589.00	2%	60days
5	Electrical	municipal corporation. Supply, installation testing, and commissioning of 10 kw grid connected solar roof top power generating system at B RaghunathSabhagrah Building ,under Municipal Corporation Parbhani tq-Parbhani dist.Parbhani with 5 years of CMC under Parbhani city municipal corporation.	558917.00	1000/-	5589.00	2%	60days
6	Electrical	Supply,installation testing, and commissioning of 30 kw grid connected solar roof top power generating system at KalyanMandapam Building ,under Municipal Corporation Parbhani tq-Parbhani dist.Parbhani with 5 years of CMC under Parbhani city municipal corporation.	1372038.00	1500/-	13720.00	2%	60days
7	Electrical	Supply, installation testing, and commissioning of 20 kw grid connected solar roof top power generating system at UPHC Center Buildings, under Municipal Corporation Parbhani tq-Parbhani dist. Parbhani with 5 years of CMC under Parbhani city municipal corporation.	1534585.00	2000/-	15346.00	2%	60days

Terms and conditions:-

- 1.Bidder should pay tender Fee and EMD through Net banking within time limit.
- 2.Declaration of the Bidder on 100 Rs stamp paper (Bond).
- 3.A certificate or Photostat copy of valid registration certificate.
- 4. Attach the copy of list of similar type of work.
- 5. The bidder should be manufacturer or authorized dealer.
- 6. Income tax acknowledgement of last three financial years in original Photostat.
- 7. PAN card GST registration.
- 8. The tender form is only available on mahatenders.gov.in website.
- SPECIFICATION AND DRAWINGS The bidder will have to submit full detailed specifications with drawing of the Equipment at the time of submission of tender.

10.It is necessary for new bidders to create the User ID and Password to participate in Tender process and to click enrolment details new bidder for registration on http://mahatenders.gov.in

- 11. The tender should be submitted in TWO (2) envelop system i.e. Technical & Commercial.
- 12. Sale of tender form and ACCEPTANCE of tender procedure will be done Online only.
- 13. The published tender Notice in news Papers or Website etc. is a part of Terms & Condition of the Tender.
- 14.If there is official holiday on last day of tender opening the tenders will be open on next official date.
- 15. The Commissioner, Parbhani City Municipal Corporation Parbhani reserves the right to accept or reject or to give extension in submission period or cancellation of called tenders without assigning any reason there to.

Date: 19/05/2021.

Place: - Parbhani.

Dy. Commissioner
Parbhani City Municipal Corporation
Parbhani